
164197-2019 Page 1/4

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 164197-2019 - Result
Germany-Reutlingen: Building services
OJ S 70/2019 09/04/2019
Contract award notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Bundesrepublik Deutschland, vertreten durch das BMVg, dieses vertreten durch 
die Oberfinanzdirektion Karlsruhe - Bundesbau BW, diese vertreten durch das Staatliche 
Hochbauamt Reutlingen
Postal address: Bismarckstr. 27
Town: Reutlingen
NUTS code: DE143 Zollernalbkreis
Postal code: 72764
Country: Germany
E-mail: poststelle.hbas@vbv.bwl.de
Telephone: +49 7121-940-4003
Fax: +49 7121-940-4199

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.hba-stuttgart.de

Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Stetten a. k. M., Albkaserne, Neubau Facharztzentrum, Raumlufttechnische Anlagen
Reference number: 18-09303

Main CPV code
71315000 Building services

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Raumlufttechnische Anlagen

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/164197-2019
mailto:poststelle.hbas@vbv.bwl.de?subject=TED
http://www.hba-stuttgart.de


164197-2019 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 653 373,74 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE143 Zollernalbkreis
Main site or place of performance: 72510 Stetten am kalten Markt;

Description of the procurement
Raumlufttechnische Anlagen bestehend aus einer Zu- und Abluftanlage (Heizen) mit 
Wärmerückgewin-nung über KVS-Modul. Das Kanalsystem besteht aus insgesamt rund 800 
m2 Kanälen mit rund 900 m2 Formstücken und rund 100 m Wickelfalzrohr bis DN 250 mit rund 
1300 Formstücken bis DN 250. Für die Kälteversorgung (10 kW) werden 3 Außen- und 3 
Innenteile installiert. Dieses Verfahren wird unter der Vergabe.Nr. 18-09303 durchgeführt. (Bei 
Rückfragen bitte angeben).

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 001-551979

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/551979-2018


164197-2019 Page 3/4

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Title:
Stetten a.k.M., Albkaserne, Neubau Facharztzentrum, Raumlufttechnische Anlagen

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
28/03/2019

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Windmüller Technik GmbH
Postal address: Robert-Bosch-Straße 8
Town: Schwäbisch Hall
NUTS code: DE143 Zollernalbkreis
Postal code: 74523
Country: Germany
E-mail: philipp.boegner@windmueller-sha.de
Telephone: +49 7919550130
Fax: +49 7919550134
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 653 373,74 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Bundes beim Bundeskartellamt
Postal address: Villemomblerstraße 76
Town: Bonn
Postal code: 53123
Country: Germany
E-mail: info@bundeskartellamt.bund.de
Telephone: +49 228 / 9499-0
Fax: +49 228/9499-400
Internet address: www.bundeskartellamt.de

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Staatliches Hochbauamt Stuttgart, Dienstort Reutlingen
Postal address: Bismarckstr. 27
Town: Reutlingen

mailto:philipp.boegner@windmueller-sha.de?subject=TED
mailto:info@bundeskartellamt.bund.de?subject=TED
http://www.bundeskartellamt.de


164197-2019 Page 4/4

VI.5.

Postal code: 72764
Country: Germany
E-mail: poststelle.hbas@vbv.bwl.de
Telephone: +49 7121-940-4004
Fax: +49 7121-940-4199
Internet address: www.hba-reutlingen.de

Date of dispatch of this notice
05/04/2019

mailto:poststelle.hbas@vbv.bwl.de?subject=TED
http://www.hba-reutlingen.de

